Comparative study on the performance of caryota urens fiber reinforced
concrete of different grades along with Digital image processing techniques
DOI: https://doi.org/10.15332/iteckne.v19i2.2827
PUBLICACIÓN ANTICIPADA
El Comité Editorial de la revista ITECKNE aprueba la publicación anticipada del presente manuscrito dado
que ha culminado el proceso editorial de forma satisfactoria.  No obstante, advierte a los lectores que esta
versión en PDF es provisional y puede ser modificada al realizar la corrección de estilo y la diagramación
del documento.

Table 1 Mix proportion
Specimen ID Cement
 (kg/m3)
Sand
(kg/m3)
Aggregate
(kg/m3)
Fiber
length
(mm)
FTP fiber
(kg/m3)
Water
(kg/m3)
NC-M30 470 930 1300 - - 235
CUF-10-M30 470 930 1300 10 1.56 235
CUF-20-M30 470 930 1300 20 1.56 235
CUF-30-M30 470 930 1300 30 1.56 235
NC-M40 485 940 1450 - - 242
CUF-10-M40 485 940 1450 10 1.61 242
CUF-20-M40 485 940 1450 20 1.61 242
CUF-30-M40 485 940 1450 30 1.61 242
NC-M50 510 960 1569 - - 255
CUF-10-M50 510 960 1569 10 1.70 255
CUF-20-M50 510 960 1569 20 1.70 255
CUF-30-M50 510 960 1560 30 1.70 255
6
Fig.3 Experiment test setup (a) Compression (b) Split tensile (c) Flexure (d) Modulus of elasticity (e) Sorptivity
3. RESULT AND DISCUSSION
Experimental study was carried out to study the fresh property and hardened property of caryota